

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 51-54

IN

I.A. NOS.17-20

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1140-1143/2000@@  
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

India Thermal Power Ltd. ...Appellant/Applicant

Versus

State of M.P. & Ors. ...Respondents

O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....J

Learned counsel for applicant seeks leave of Court to withdraw I.A.Nos.17-20. I.A.Nos.17-20 are dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

In view of the order made in I.A. Nos.17-20, I.A. Nos. 51-54 for permission to amend the prayer shall stand dismissed.

.SP1  
.....J  
[ S. RAJENDRA BABU ]

.....J  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

New Delhi,  
April 5, 2002

.PA  
.....L.....I.....J

ITEM No.1 Court No. 5 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 51-54 in  
I.A. No.17-20 in  
Civil Appeal No.1140-1143/2000

INDIA THERMAL POWER LTD. Appellant/Applicant

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS Respondent (s)  
(Applications for permission to amend the prayer)

( With Appln(s). for clarification )  
With

Date : 05/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant/  
applicant                    Mr. TLV Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. S. Viyas, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)        Mr. Dipankar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.  
  
                                 Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Yogmaya, Adv.  
  
                                 Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.  
                                 Mr. R. N. Poddar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

I.A. Nos.17-20 are dismissed as withdrawn in terms  
of the signed order.

I.A.Nos.51-54 shall stand dismissed in view of the  
order made in I.A.Nos.17-20.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file